DESCRIPTION
■ 365ps propagation delay
■ 2.0GHz toggle frequency
■ Internal 75KΩ input pull-down resistors
■ Available in 8-pin SOIC package
The SY10/100EL52 are differential data, differential
clock D flip-flops. These devices are functionally
equivalent to the E452 devices, with higher performance

tr Output Rise/Fall Times Q 100 225 350 100 225 350 100 225 350 100 225 350 ps
tf (20% to 80%)
PRODUCT ORDERING CODE
Ordering Package Operating
Code Type Range
SY10EL52ZC Z8-1 Commercial
SY10EL52ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial
SY100EL52ZC Z8-1 Commercial
SY100EL52ZCTR Z8-1 Commercial
NOTES:
1. Minimum input swing for which AC parameters are guaranteed.
2. The CMR range is referenced to the most positive side of the differential input signal.  Normal operation is obtained if the HIGH level falls within the specified
range and the peak-to-peak voltage lies between VPP min. and 1V.